SB0285/614637/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 285

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after the semicolon insert "providing that certain provisions of this Act do not prohibit a person from storing a food service product for later distribution outside the State;"; and in lines 12, 13, and 15, in each instance, strike "county health department" and substitute "unit of county government".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "FILLED AND SEALED" and substitute "<u>PACKAGED</u>"; and in lines 27 and 28, strike "FILLED AND SEALED" and substitute "<u>PACKAGED</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 24, insert:

"(F) "UNIT OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT" INCLUDES:

- (1) A LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT; OR
- (2) A LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT.".

On page 4, in line 18, strike "COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTS" and substitute "RELEVANT UNITS OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT".

On page 5, in lines 3, 11, and 15, in each instance, strike "COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT" and substitute "UNIT OF COUNTY GOVERNMENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

SB0285/614637/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 285 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, after line 10, insert:

"(C) THIS SECTION DOES NOT PROHIBIT A PERSON FROM STORING A FOOD STORAGE PRODUCT FOR LATER DISTRIBUTION OUTSIDE THE STATE.".